Conquest™ 40
PTA Dilatation Catheter
Strength That Explores New Atmospheres
Ultra High Pressure PTA Dilatation Catheter - Ordering Information
.035" Guidewire Compatible 50 cm Shaft Lengths 75 cm Shaft Lengths
Syringe
Inflation (cc)
Nominal

* Nominal pressure: the pressure at which the balloon reaches its labeled diameter.
 Please contact your local Bard Peripheral Vascular Sales Representative for availability of sizes.
Caliber™ Inflation Device REORDER CODE CL3030
2 ≥1 40 8 6 CQF5042 CQF7542
10 ≥1 6840 CQF50410 CQF75410
8 ≥1 6840 CQF5048 CQF7548
6 ≥1 6840 CQF5046 CQF7546
4 ≥1 6840 CQF5044 CQF7544
2 ≥1 6840 CQF5052 CQF7552
4 ≥1 6840 CQF5054 CQF7554
6 ≥1 6840 CQF5056 CQF7556
8 ≥1 6840 CQF5058 CQF7558
10 ≥1 6840 CQF50510 CQF75510
2 ≥1 6840 CQF5062 CQF7562
4 ≥1 6840 CQF5064 CQF7564
6 ≥1 6840 CQF5066 CQF7566
8 ≥1 6840 CQF5068 CQF7568
10 ≥1 6840 CQF50610 CQF75610
2 ≥1 6840 CQF5072 CQF7572
4 ≥1 6840 CQF5074 CQF7574
6 ≥1 6840 CQF5076 CQF7576
8 ≥1 6840 CQF5078 CQF7578
10 ≥1 6840 CQF50710 CQF75710
2 ≥1 6840 CQF5082 CQF7582
4 ≥1 6840 CQF5084 CQF7584
6 ≥3 6835 CQF5086 CQF7586
8 ≥3 6835 CQF5088 CQF7588
10 ≥3 6835 CQF50810 CQF75810
2 ≥3 7835 CQF5092 CQF7592
4 ≥3 7835 CQF5094 CQF7594
8 ≥3 7835 CQF5098 CQF7598
2 ≥3 7835 CQF75102
4 ≥3 7835 CQF75104
8 ≥3 7835 CQF75108
2 n/a 8830 CQF75122
4 n/a 8830 CQF75124
CAUTION: Federal (U.S.A.) law restricts this device to sale by or on the order of a physician. Device Description: The Conquest™ 40 PTA Dilatation Catheter is a high performance balloon catheter consisting of an over-the-wire catheter with a balloon
fixed at the distal tip. The proprietary ultra non-compliant, low profile balloon is designed to provide consistent balloon diameters and lengths even at high pressures. Two radiopaque markers delineate the working length of the balloon and aid in balloon
placement. The coaxial catheter includes a tapered atraumatic tip to facilitate advancement of the catheter to and through the stenosis. The proximal portion of the catheter includes a female luer lock hub connected to the inflation lumen, and a female
luer-lock hub connected to the guidewire lumen. The over-the-wire catheter is compatible with 0.035" guidewires and is available in 50cm and 75cm working lengths. Packaged with every product is a profile reducing sheath that is positioned over the

* Nominal pressure: the pressure at which the balloon reaches its labeled diameter.
 Please contact your local Bard Peripheral Vascular Sales Representative for availability of sizes.
Caliber™ Inflation Device REORDER CODE CL3030
2 ≥1 40 8 6 CQF5042 CQF7542
10 ≥1 6840 CQF50410 CQF75410
8 ≥1 6840 CQF5048 CQF7548
6 ≥1 6840 CQF5046 CQF7546
4 ≥1 6840 CQF5044 CQF7544
2 ≥1 6840 CQF5052 CQF7552
4 ≥1 6840 CQF5054 CQF7554
6 ≥1 6840 CQF5056 CQF7556
8 ≥1 6840 CQF5058 CQF7558
10 ≥1 6840 CQF50510 CQF75510
2 ≥1 6840 CQF5062 CQF7562
4 ≥1 6840 CQF5064 CQF7564
6 ≥1 6840 CQF5066 CQF7566
8 ≥1 6840 CQF5068 CQF7568
10 ≥1 6840 CQF50610 CQF75610
2 ≥1 6840 CQF5072 CQF7572
4 ≥1 6840 CQF5074 CQF7574
6 ≥1 6840 CQF5076 CQF7576
8 ≥1 6840 CQF5078 CQF7578
10 ≥1 6840 CQF50710 CQF75710
2 ≥1 6840 CQF5082 CQF7582
4 ≥1 6840 CQF5084 CQF7584
6 ≥3 6835 CQF5086 CQF7586
8 ≥3 6835 CQF5088 CQF7588
10 ≥3 6835 CQF50810 CQF75810
2 ≥3 7835 CQF5092 CQF7592
4 ≥3 7835 CQF5094 CQF7594
8 ≥3 7835 CQF5098 CQF7598
2 ≥3 7835 CQF75102
4 ≥3 7835 CQF75104
8 ≥3 7835 CQF75108
2 n/a 8830 CQF75122
4 n/a 8830 CQF75124
CAUTION: Federal (U.S.A.) law restricts this device to sale by or on the order of a physician. Device Description: The Conquest™ 40 PTA Dilatation Catheter is a high performance balloon catheter consisting of an over-the-wire catheter with a balloon
fixed at the distal tip. The proprietary ultra non-compliant, low profile balloon is designed to provide consistent balloon diameters and lengths even at high pressures. Two radiopaque markers delineate the working length of the balloon and aid in balloon
placement. The coaxial catheter includes a tapered atraumatic tip to facilitate advancement of the catheter to and through the stenosis. The proximal portion of the catheter includes a female luer lock hub connected to the inflation lumen, and a female
luer-lock hub connected to the guidewire lumen. The over-the-wire catheter is compatible with 0.035" guidewires and is available in 50cm and 75cm working lengths. Packaged with every product is a profile reducing sheath that is positioned over the